Times and Dubuque Herald, daily papers published in Dubuque.

Approved March 6th, 1866.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Dubuque Times, March 17, 1866; in the Dubuque Herald, March —, 1866; and in the Daily State Register, March 22, 1866.

JAMES WRIGHT, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 20.

AMENDING SECTION 10, CHAPTER 22, LAWS 10TH GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

AN ACT to amend Section 10, of Chapter 22, of the Acts of the Tenth General Assembly.

bow.

Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly Sec. 10, Chap. of the State of Iowa, That the words "by law" at the 22, laws 1860 end of Section 10, Chapter 22, of the Acts passed at the regular session of the Tenth General Assembly, be and the same are hereby stricken out, and the words "by the General Assembly," inserted instead.

Publication.

This Act being deemed by the General Assembly of immediate importance, shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Daily State Register and Iowa Homestead, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved March 9th, 1866.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Act was published in the Daily State Register, March 11, 1866, and in the Iowa Homestead, March 21, 1866. JAMES WRIGHT, Secretary of State.

CHANGING TIME OF HOLDING COURTS IN LEE COUNTY.

CHAPTER 21.

AN ACT to amend an Act, entitled an Act to define the time of holding Courts in the several Judicial Districts of this State-passed March 23d, 1858.

Section 1. Be it enacted by the General Assembly